procedure for making Tender fee payment through SBI-E collect). No tender cost is to be submitted 

by MSMEs subject to submission of MSME certificate along with the bid. 

11 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD):-   

Earnest money deposit of amount Rs. 56,120/- (Rs. – Fifty six thousand one hundred twenty only) 
shall be deposited by tenderer for participation In the tender enquiry. Offer without a proper EMD 
will be rejected 

11.1 Modes of deposit :- 

EMD may be accepted only in the following forms : 

1. Electronic Fund Transfer through state bank collect link :